NEW CAR VALVE
A A
B B
C C
D D
4
4
3

damaged. Reassemble valve. Carefully check valve for
leaks before returning it to service.
ORDERING INFORMATION,
MODULAR PRESSURE REGULATORS
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
“Refrigerant pressure regulators shall be pilot-operated,
with disc-type pistons having Teflon seals, manual-
opening stems, available to be equipped with removable
pilot modules, as manufactured by Hansen Technologies
Corporation or approved equal.”
OTHER PRODUCTS
Small Pressure Regulators and Reliefs
Gauge, Purge, and Needle Valves
Shut-Off Valves
Hand Expansion Valves (Regulators)
Refrigerant Solenoid Valves
Refrigerant Check Valves
Gas-Powered Valves
Refrigerant Float Switches
Float Drain Regulators
AUTO-PURGER®s
Vari-Level® Adjustable Level Controls
Frost Master® Defrost Controllers
Pressure-Relief Valves
End Connection
BW STD 1 PORT 3 Port
3/4" (20) 3/4" CAR1W/20 CAR3W/20
1" (25) 1" CAR1W/25 CAR3W/25
1-1/4" (32) 1-1/4" CAR1W/32 CAR3W/32
1-1/2" (40) 1-1/2" CAR1W/40 CAR3W/40
2" (50) 2" CAR1W/50 CAR3W/50
2-1/2" (65) 2-1/2" CAR1W/65 CAR3W/65
3" (80) 3" CAR1W/80 CAR3W/80
CONNECTION STYLES & SIZES
Adapter Cover
PORT SIZE
(mm)